Product Introduction
Conforms to MIL-C-83513
Male pin is twist pin
High-density contact, spacing 1.27 mm
Metal shield shell, equivalent to MDM series
There are 10 specifications including 9 ~ 100 contacts

Solder Cup and Pre-Wired Connectors
Ordering information
Basic series                                        J30J - 25 TJ   G A
Shell Type:
Omit = standard version (aluminum/nickel)
A = quick locking type
C = shell material is tin phosphor bronze and nickel plating
D = mounting hole is changed to M2-6H
M = glue sealing Receptacle, A rubber gasket, 1 mm, is provided
M1 = sintered glass sealing Receptacle, A rubber gasket, 1 mm, is
provided
Contact layouts: 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 66, 74, 100
Connector type:
ZK = receptacle with sockets
TJ = plug with pins
Termination Type:
Omit = Pre-Wired version
S = Solder cup version
Hardware Options:
Omit = No Hardware
Hardware Type P
Hardware Type L
Hardware Type K
Hardware Type V
(See J30J Hardware components)
Shell Material/Finish:
Omit = Aluminum/Nickel
G = Aluminum/Cadmium
Modification Option:
Omit = standard version
A = Housing with Integrated Backshell Top Entry, with Cable Clamp
C = Housing with Entry Side
D = Connector body flange has grooves that prevent rotation and sliding
AD = Combination of Modification A and Modification D
Q = Connector with Wide Flange, A rubber gasket, 1 mm, is provided
AQ = Combination of Modification A and Modification Q, A rubber gasket, 1 mm, is provided
Wire color and length index:
If customers prefer any color and length of wires, please specify the color and length
For example:
J30J-25TJ (L600) = means that the wire in white insulation has a length of 600 mm, wire cross-section 0.12
mm2
J30J-37ZK (blue, 0.15 mm2, L400) = means that the wire in blue insulation has a length of 400 mm, wire
cross-section 0.15 mm2
Dimensions
Pre-Wired Connectors
Connector type A B C D E F G H J
J30J-9TJ 19.6 14.3 7.6 8.3 9.9 4.7 6.8 10.5 4.6
J30J-15TJ 23.5 18.2 7.6 12.3 13.8 4.7 6.8 10.5 4.6
J30J-21TJ 27.4 22 7.6 16 17.6 4.7 6.8 10.5 4.6
J30J-25TJ 29.8 24.5 7.6 18.6 20.2 4.7 6.8 10.5 4.6
J30J-31TJ 33.6 28.3 7.6 22.4 24 4.7 6.8 10.5 4.6
J30J-37TJ 37.4 32.2 7.6 26.3 27.8 4.7 6.8 10.5 4.6
J30J-51TJ 36.4 30.86 8.7 25 26.6 5.8 7.9 10.5 4.6
J30J-66TJ 42.9 37.3 8.7 31.4 33 5.8 7.9 10.5 4.6
J30J-74TJ 38.8 33.5 9.7 27.5 29.1 6.8 9.1 10.5 4.6
J30J-100TJ 54.7 45.7 9.7 35.1 36.6 6.8 9.1 10.5 4.6
J30J-9ZK 19.6 14.3 7.6 9.8 9.9 6.1 6.8 10.9 4.9
J30J-15ZK 23.5 18.2 7.6 13.7 13.8 6.1 6.8 10.9 4.9
J30J-21ZK 27.4 22 7.6 17.4 17.6 6.1 6.8 10.9 4.9

Backshells
Ordering information
Basic series                                                                                                          J30J A1
Backshell Type (standard version (aluminum/nickel):
A1 = straight Backshell
A3 = straight Backshell with cable clamp
P/N A B C P/N A B C D E
J30JA-9A1 9.9 23.6 10.4 J30JA-9A3 19.6 9.9 18.2 10.4 27
J30JA-15A1 13.8 23.6 10.4 J30JA-15A3 23.5 13.8 18.2 10.4 27
J30JA-21A1 17.6 23.6 10.4 J30JA-21A3 27.4 17.6 19.2 10.4 28
J30JA-25A1 20.2 23.6 10.4 J30JA-25A3 29.8 20.2 19.2 10.4 28
J30JA-31A1 24 23.6 10.4 J30JA-31A3 33.6 24 19.2 10.4 28
J30JA-37A1 27.8 23.6 10.4 J30JA-37A3 37.4 27.8 19.2 10.4 28
J30JA-51A1 26.6 26.6 11.2 J30JA-51A3 36.4 26.6 21.2 11.2 30
J30JA-66A1 33 26.6 11.2 J30JA-66A3 42.9 33 21.2 11.2 30
J30JA-74A1 29.1 30 12. J30JA-74A3 38.8 29.1 21.2 12. 30
J30JA-100A1 40.7 30 12 J30JA-100A3 54.7 40.7 21.2 12 30
Hardware Kits
Hardware Type A Thread B Mating Parts (recommended)
L M2-6h 7.1
P, P0, P2, P3, P4, P5, P7, P8, P9, P10, P11, P14, P15, P17,
P23, P25, P27, P29, P30, P32, P35, P36, P37, P40, P41,
P42, P43, P45, P46 types
L8 #2-56UNC-2A 7.1 P1 type
Kit 2 Slot Head Jackscrews Non-Removable + 2 lockwashers
Hardware Type A Thread B Mating Parts (recommended)
L7 M2-6h 7.1
P, P0, P2, P3, P4, P5, P7, P8, P9, P10, P1, P14, P15, P17,
P23, P25, P27, P29, P30, P32, P35, P36, P37, P40, P41,
P42, P43, P45, P46 types
Kit 2 Slot Head Jackscrews + 2 lockwashers
Hardware Type A Thread B Mating Parts (recommended)
L2 #4-40UNC-2A 12.2 P12, P16 and P34 types
Kit 2 Slot Head Jackscrews + 2 lockwashers
NOTE: for J30J-100TJ/ZK only
Hardware Type A Thread B Mating Parts (recommended)
L3 #4-40UNC-2A 11.5 P12, P16 and P34 types
Kit 2 Slot Head Jackscrews + 2 lockwashers
NOTE: for J30J-100TJ/ZK only